

Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 July 21, 2000

David B. Struhs Secretary

DIANNA WHITE, MGR OF PERMITS LANDSTAR RANGER INC 13410 SUTTON PARK DR S JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224-

The Hazardous Waste Regulation Section has reviewed your application for a hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number. Based on the information received you have been issued the following identification number for the facility located at 13410 SUTTON PARK DR S , JACKSONVILLE:

FLR000067157

Your facility status is the following:

HW Transporter

This letter is not an approval to transport hazardous waste or to operate a hazardous waste treatment, storage, or disposal (TSD) facility. Please contact the Department for complete requirements for hazardous waste transporters and TSDs.

Please notify us in writing if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status. For further assistance, please call (850)488-0300.

Sincerely,

Michael X. Redig

Environmental Manager

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

Site: 172281

"More Protection, Less Process"

Printed on recycled paper.

DEP SW

PAGE 02

Form Approved: ... OMB No. 2050-0028 Expires 9-30-96 GSA No. 0246-EPA-OT

Please print or type with ELITE type (12 characters per inch) in the unshaded areas only

Please relet to the Instructions for Filling Motification, before completing this form. The information requested here is required by the (Section 2016 of the Resource Consequence).



Notification of Regulated Waste Activity

R Page Reddyde D (For Official Lisa enty) // 13/2007 JUL 12 2000

	required by law (Section 2010) of the Revoluce Consequents and Recovery Activities (Interest States)	JUL 1 2 2000
	Linstaliation's EPAID Number, (Mark X in the appropriate bo	
	A. First Notification 8 8 Subsequent Notification Complete item C 3	C installation's EPA D Number
	Richards of thatallation (include company and specific site na	
	LANDSTAR RANGE	RIINC
	M. Location of reculation (Physical society no. 2.0. Boxof	Route (United)
	Street Services Control of the Contr	DON DON UP SOUTA
;	134/10 18 UT TON P	ARK DRILLAGI SIDA TAL
100	Stree (continued)	
4	City or Town	Shills Zip Code
3	JACKSONVIIII	FU3224-111
~	COMVCCC C COUNTY Name	
8	031 Dy VA4 NE	
R	Sinest or P.O. Box	ARK DRIVE SOUTH
4	Chror 1000	A R R D R D C State Zip Code
,	MACKSONUILLE	FL32244-
0	V. Installation Contact (Person to be contacted regarding w	sele activities at site)
30		(First)
\geq	White	DIANNA
	Seb Title	Priore Number (Aree Code and Number)
	MANAGER OF PER	Mils 8 0 0-181/121-17171310
	A Contract Address B Street o PC Box	
	Chy or Lown	State Zip Code
	VILLOWNership (Sée Instructione)	
	A. Name of Installation's Legal Owner	
	LANDSTAR THE	
	Street, F.O. Box: of Route Number	PARKE DRIVE SOUTH
	City of John	State 77 Zip Code
	TACKSONUILLE	F132244-111
	Phone Number (Ares Code and Number)	of Type C. Owner Type D. Clunge of Owner Month. Day Syset
	800-872-9400	

Please print or type with ELITE type (12 characters per inch) in the unshaded areas only

Form Approved, OMB No. 2050-0029 Expires 9-30-96 GSA No. 0246-EPA-OT

		ID - Per On	
Vill. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Ma	rik X' in the appropriate boxes; Fieler to	Instructions)	
A Hazardous W	aste Activity	A Used C	il Recycling Activities
1. (Generator (See Instructions) 1. (a. Greater than 1000kg/mo (2,200 lbs.) 2. (b. 100 to 1000 kg/mo (200-2,200 lbs.) 3. (c. Less than 100 kg/mo (220 lbs) 2. (c. Transporter (Indicate Mode In boxes 1-5) 4. (below)	Installation) Note: A permit required for this activity; instructions: A Hazardous Waste Fuel a. Generator Marketing to Bur	is a Marketer Oil to Of b Warketer Coil Meete	Directs Shipment of Used -Specification Burner Who First Claims the Used the Specifications urner - Indicate Type(s)
a. For own waste only such b. For commercial purposes. Mode of Transportation 1. Air	b. Other Marketers Boller and/or industrial Furn Signal Quantity Exempt Indicate Type of Combust Device(s)	☐ c industria	l Boller I Furnace anaporter - Indicate Type(a es)
Z. Rall 3. Highway 1 4. Water 5. Other - specify	1. Utility Boiler 2. Industrial Boiler 3. Industrial Furnace 5. Underground Injection Contro	b. Transfer 4. Used Oil Pri Type(a) of /	Facility ceasor/Re-refiner - Indicate activity(les)
IX. Description of Hazardous Wastes (Use	additional sheets if necessary)		
(Door) (Door) (Door) (Door)	n handles; See 40 CFR Parts 261.20 - 26 ordery paracteristic (List specific EPA hazardous wa	sia manten(s) for the Toxic	ity charactaclaric contamina (a)
B. Listed Hazardous Wastes. (See 40 CFR) 1 DOOL FOOL 8	261.31 - 33; See instructions if you need 3	to list more than 12 w	6
C. Other Wastes. (State or other wastes requ	uiring a handler to have an L.D. number;	5 %	6
X. Certification			
i certify under penalty of law that this document system designed to assure that qualified persons or persons who manage the system, or those pe- best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, including the possibility of fine and imprisonm	nel properly gather and availate the informations directly responsible for gathering than a manufacture are si	he information, the inf	ormation submitted is, to the
Signature Late	Name and Official Title (Type of MHNHGEK	r print)	Date Signed 4:-12-00
		MANY SALASSA	STATE OF THE PARTY
XI. Comments	t. Manager		7-11-00
Note: Mail completed form to the appropriate E	PA Regional or State Office. (See Section	n ili oi the vookiet for	addresses.)

LANDSTAR

RANGER"

Landstar Ronger, Inc. 13410 Sutton Park Drive South Jacksonville, FL 32224 904 398 9400

July 11, 2000

RECEIVED RCRA JUL 12 2000

Dept. of Environmental Protection Twin Towers Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Hazardous Waste Regulation

Dear Tina,

Enclosed please find our 2nd set of copies of the Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form to renew our license for 2000/01. The insurance company should have processed and mailed our Certificate of Liability Insurance form.

Please send our new license via enclosed UPS waybill:

LANDSTAR RANGER, INC. ATTN: Dianna White 13410 Sutton Park Drive South Jacksonville, Florida 32224

If you should have any questions concerning this application please call me at 1-800-872-9430.

Respectfully,
Lanna While

Dianna White

Manager of Permits/Licensing



Home | HW Handlers | Permit Tracking | RCRA Guidance | Management Reports | Databases | Pen Tablet |

Activity History for:

EPAID: FLR000067157, LANDSTAR RANGER INC

Act Code	Date Done	Project	Prep Notes Completion Notes
CEI	10/22/01	252385	
PCL	11/02/01	252385	
CEI	03/04/03	266358	
PCL	03/10/03	266358	

Violation History

No Violations Found for this EPAID

Vio Area Regulation Inits Determined Con	npleted Project Act Act Date Remarks

OGC Case History

For Projects: '252385', '266358'

This report is a bit slow--

If you do not wish to see this data press the Stop Button

No Case History found in LCT for any Projects under this EPAID

Project OGC Number At	torney Case Opened Case Clo	sed Act Code Activity Date Done

HISTORY OF GENERATOR STATUS FOR:

EPAID: FLR000067157; Name: LANDSTAR RANGER INC

Generator Type	As Of Date	Source	User Name
NHR TRA	3/4/2003	INSPECTED	ANNICELLA_A
NHR TRA	10/22/2001	INSPECTED	SYKES_R
TRA	7/14/2000	NOTIFIED	HERRING_V

Used Oil Processor/Transporter Status is not kept in the Handler Source History

5/13/05 - HW Doug Pearson ATC Associates 695-0628

- Dhandstar Ranger & files) inspireact
- 2 Unison Industries
- 3) Vistakon Deerwood

Denee Berefield



Department of De

Jeb Bush Governor Northeast District 7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite B200 Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7590

David B. Struhs Secretary

March 10, 2003

Mr. Mike Cobb Landstar Ranger, Inc. 13410 Sutton Park Drive South Jacksonville, Florida 32224

Dear Mr. Cobb:

Landstar Ranger, Inc.

DEP/EPA ID: FLR 000 067 157 Duval County - Hazardous Waste

Thank you for your assistance during the hazardous waste RCRA compliance evaluation inspection conducted by the department at your facility on March 4, 2003. Enclosed is the checklist that documents this inspection.

Landstar Ranger, Inc. notified the department as a transporter of hazardous waste on July 14, 2000. Although Landstar Ranger, Inc. does not currently transport hazardous waste, you wish to retain your status as a hazardous waste transporter. To maintain your status as a hazardous waste transporter, you annually verify your financial responsibility with the department, pursuant to Section 62-730.170 (3), Florida Administrative Code.

Your continued cooperation is appreciated. If you have any questions regarding this report or hazardous waste or used oil regulations in general, please write to the letterhead address or call me at (904) 807-3300, ext. 3369.

Sincerely,

Alan Annicella

Environmental Specialist

Hazardous Waste Section

Enclosures

1. annicella



● Department of ● Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Northeast District 7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite B200 Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7590

David B. Struhs Secretary

HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTION REPORT

1. INSPECTION TYPE: Compliance Evaluation Complaint Follow-up Permitting							
FACILITY NAME: Landstar Ranger, Inc. DEP/EPA ID #: FLR 000 067 157							
STREET ADDRESS: 134	10 Sutton Park Drive South, Jack	sonville, Florida 32224					
MAILING ADDRESS: sa	ame as above						
COUNTY: Duval PHONE: (904) 390-1527 DATE: 3/4/03 TIME: 2:00 p.m.							
HW Facility Status	Used Oil Facility Status	Hg Facility Status					
Non-handler CESQG SQG LQG Transporter Transfer facility SQH LQH	Generator Transporter Transfer facility Marketer Processor On-spec. burner Off-spec. burner Filter generator Filter transporter Filter transfer facility Filter processor	Exempt Generator Transporter Hg recovery facility Hg reclamation facility PCW facility status Producer Transporter Recovery facility					
2. APPLICABLE REGULAT 40 CFR 261.5 40 CFR 265 40 CFR 273	TIONS: 40 CFR 262	268					
3. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIA	L: Mr. Mike Cobb, Director - Sa	fety					
4. INSPECTION PARTICIPA	ANTS: Mike Cobb, Landstar Ra	nger, Inc.					
	Alan Annicella, FDEP						
5. LATITUDE/LONGITUDE	: 30°17'4" / 81°27'16"						
6. TYPE OF OWNERSHIP:	<u>private</u> federal state c	ounty municipal					
7. PERMIT #: n/a		P. DATE:					

"Nore Procession, Less Process"



Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

কቸችችችችች ለመመመመው የተመሰቀት የተመሰቀት

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to certify that the carrier specified below has been approved as a hazardous waste transporter in Florida. The terms and conditions of this certificate require that the holder comply with all applicable portions of Chapter 62-730, Florida Administrative Code. This certificate shall be rendered null and void if any information contained within becomes obsolete. The certificate shall remain valid through the expiration date specified below.

TRANSPORTER:

Landstar Ranger, Inc.

FACILITY ID NO:

FLR 000 067 157

FACILITY ADDRESS:

13410 Sutton Park Drive, South

Jacksonville, Florida 32224

INSURANCE CARRIER:

American Home Assurance Company

INSURANCE POLICY #:

CA 527-34-40

EFFECTIVE DATE:

May 1, 2002

EXPIRATION DATE:

May 1, 2003

APPROVED TRANSFER FACILITY:

NO

APPROVAL ISSUED BY

DATE: April 19, 2002

Richard C. Neves

Hazardous Waste Management Section

850/488-0300

rev. 0 (Oct 91)

MARSH USA INC.

TIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CERTIFICATE NUMBER

PRODUCER	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND			
Marsh USA Inc.	CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OTHER THAN THOSE			
120 E Baltimore Street, #1900	PROVIDED IN THE POLICY. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR			
Suite 1900	ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN. COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE			
Baltimore, MD 21202				
722-leai-cas-01-02				
NSURED	A AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE CO.			
Landstar Ranger, Inc.	B LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO.			
P O Bpx 19060	С			
Jacksonville, FL 32245	D			

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE DESCRIBED HEREIN HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED HEREIN FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF DATE	POLICY EXP DATE	LIMITS		
A GEN	NERAL LIABILITY	RMGL 1737754 (USA)	5/1/02	5/1/03	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
· · · ·	_	RMGLA 2507273 (CANADA)	5/1/02	5/1/03	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	5,000,000
1	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	5,000,000
; 	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT	l ·			EACH OCCURENCE	\$	5,000,000
<u> </u>	OWNERS & CONTROL OF THE				FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$	1,000,000
H					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
	TOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	RMCA 5273439 (USA) RMBA 1167064 (CANADA)	5/1/02 5/1/02	5/1/03 5/1/03	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	5,000,000
	ALL OWNED AUTOS	THE TOTAL CONTROL OF			BODILY INJURY	\$	
<u> </u>	SCHEDULED AUTOS				(Per person)	7	
l	HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY	\$	
I 1	NON-OWNED TOS				(F accident)	Τ	
X	INTERMODAL VERCHANGE				PL PERTY DAMAGE	\$	INC.
<u> </u>	AGE LIABILITY				A DONLY - EACH . CCIDEN .	\$	
GAH	1			VI	O ER THAN (UTO NEY:	10.	
					EACH ACCIDENT \$ AGGREGATE \$		
I							
EYC	ESS LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
1 ===	Jumbrella form			1	AGGREGATE	\$	
l	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM					\$	
B wo	RKERS' COMPENSATION AND	WA2-75D-002362-011 (AOS)	5/1/02	5/1/03	WC STATUTORY LMTS OTHER	301	
	PLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC2-751-002362101 (WI)	5/1/02	5/1/03	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$	5,000,000
1 1	E PROPRIETOR/ X INCL				EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	5,000,000
1 1	RTNERS/EXECUTIVE EXCL		1		EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	5,000,000
A OTH			E14102	5/1/03	Actual value not to exceed \$2.50 per pound (\$1.00 per		
	PROPERTY/MOTOR TRUCK CARGO	RMCA 5273439	5/1/02	5/1/03	pound for used commodities or ma	achin	
DESCRI	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS: per load \$ 100,000.00 pursuant to tariffs.					pursuant to tariffs.	

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

SPECIMEN

Attn:

Agt Fax:

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN BE CANCELED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED HEREIN, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTIVITES

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Leanne M. Reed

FACILITY NAME: LANDSTAR RANGER, Inc.

FILE:

HW DUVAL 2001

D# DATE

FROM/TO

DESCRIPTION

01.1

11/2/01

Sykes/Cobb

Inspection Report Documents



Jeb Bush Governor

Department of Environmental Protection

Northeast District 7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite B200 Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7590

David B. Struhs Secretary

November 2, 2001

Mike Cobb, Director of Safety Landstar Ranger, Inc. 13410 Sutton Park Drive South Jacksonville, Florida 32224

Dear Mr. Cobb:

Landstar Ranger, Inc.
DEP/EPA ID FLR 000 067 157
Duval County – Hazardous Waste

Thank you for your assistance during the hazardous waste RCRA compliance inspection conducted by the Department at your facility on October 22, 2001. Enclosed is the report that documents this inspection.

Your continued cooperation is appreciated. If you have any questions regarding this report or hazardous waste/used oil regulations in general, please write to the letterhead address or call me at (904) 807-3381.

y C/ DS:rem

Enclosure

Environmental Specialist



Jeb Bush Governor

Department of **Environmental Protection**

Northeast District 7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite B200 Jacksonville, Florida 32256-7590

David B. Struhs Secretary

HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTION REPORT

1.	INSPECTION TYPE: Rou	utine	ıt ∐Follow-Up	Permitting [Pre-arranged		
	FACILITY NAME: Landstar Ranger, Inc. DEP/EPA ID #: FLR 000 067 157						
	STREET ADDRESS: 13410	Sutton Park Driv	e South, Jackson	nville, Florida 3	32224		
	MAILING ADDRESS: Sam	ne					
	COUNTY: Duval PHONE:	(904) 398-9400	DATE: 10/22	/01 TIME: 1:	30 pm		
<u>HV</u>	W facility status	used oil facility	<u>status</u>	Hg facility st	atus		
	non-handler CESQG SQG	generator transporter transfer facil	itv	exempt generator			
	LQG	marketer processor			ट		
	transporter transfer facility	on-spec. burn			ery facility nation facility		
	TSD	filter generat		PCW facility	status		
	SQH LQH	filter transfer filter process	facility	producer transported recovery			
2.	40 CFR 265	ONS: 40 CFR 262 40 CFR 266 62-710, FAC		8 🔲 40 C	FR 264 FR 270 40, FAC		
3.	RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	: Mike Cobb, Di	rector of Safety				
4.	INSPECTION PARTICIPAL	NTS: Mike Cobb Richard Sy	•				
5.	LATITUDE/LONGITUDE:	30°17′04"/81°27	'16"				
6.	TYPE OF OWNERSHIP: pr	<u>rivate</u> federal	state county	municipal			
7.	PERMIT #: ISSUE I	DATE	EXP. DATE:	•			

Landstar Ranger, Inc. Hazardous Waste Inspection of October 22, 2001 Page 1

PROCESS DESCRIPTION:

Landstar Ranger, Inc. is a commercial transportation company which is a subsidiary of Landstar Systems, Inc. based at the same location in Jacksonville, Florida. The facility consists of one office building with parking for tractor trailer trucks in the rear parking area. This inspection was unannounced.

According to Mr. Mike Cobb, Director of Safety, no hazardous waste is brought to the facility, nor is hazardous waste generated or stored at the facility. Fleet maintenance services are performed by an off-site contractor.

Spent mercury-containing lamps have been transported occasionally in the past to customers that are mercury recovery facilities, such as Mercury Recovery Services, Inc. of Pomono, California or Mercury Technologies, Inc. located in Tampa, Florida. The spent mercury lamps are transported under a bill of lading, in accordance with Florida Administrative Code (FAC) 62-737. According to Mr. Cobb, the facility at this location does not transport any waste materials at this time that would require a hazardous waste manifest.

Landstar Ranger, Inc. notified the Department as a Transporter of hazardous waste on July 14, 2000. The facility is currently a Non-Handler of hazardous waste. Although they do not currently transport hazardous waste, the facility wishes to retain its status as a hazardous waste Transporter. To maintain the Transporter status, the facility annually verifies financial responsibility with the Department, pursuant to Chapter 62-730.170(3), Florida Administrative Code (FAC).

No violations of applicable regulations were observed at the time of inspection in the areas observed.

Environmental Specialist

Ashwin B. Patel

Date

Hazardous Waste Supervisor

Environmental Manager